Cumulative Share Net Cash Flow ($30,000,000) $36,350,911 $51,841,201 $90,691,851 $115,407,100 $127,820,591

IRR 164%
Multiple 4.26X

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7
Revenue Share Percentage 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% 5.0%
Revenue Share Net Cash Flow ($30,000,000) $66,350,911 $15,490,290 $38,850,649 $24,715,249 $12,413,492 $9,933,120 $7,716,176

Cumulative Share Net Cash Flow ($30,000,000) $36,350,911 $51,841,201 $90,691,851 $115,407,100 $127,820,591 $137,753,711 $145,469,887

IRR 165%
Multiple 4.85X

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10
Revenue Share Percentage 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
Revenue Share Net Cash Flow ($30,000,000) $66,350,911 $15,490,290 $38,850,649 $24,715,249 $12,413,492 $9,933,120 $7,716,176 $1,346,146 $1,414,814 $20,903,491

Cumulative Share Net Cash Flow ($30,000,000) $36,350,911 $51,841,201 $90,691,851 $115,407,100 $127,820,591 $137,753,711 $145,469,887 $146,816,033 $148,230,847 $169,134,338

IRR 165%
Multiple 5.64X

7 Year Investment

10 Year Investment

5 Year Investment

3 Year Investment

DEVELOPMENT PROFORMA

Pre Development Phase 1 Phase 2A Phase 2B Phase 3A Phase 3B Phase 4A Phase 4B Phase 5A Phase 5B Phase 6 Total
Capital Raise $30,000,000 $30,000,000
Revenue

Residential
Units Constructed 1,248 680 575 1,006 321 639 390 0 0 580 5,438

Unit Sales $1,114,007,550 $305,163,399 $630,104,670 $640,096,928 $199,479,824 $266,544,814 $242,555,159 $0 $0 $1,070,928,654 $4,468,880,999
Unit Rentals $15,870,745 $28,405,138 $35,765,157 $53,590,075 $59,836,346 $74,969,766 $83,202,562 $85,698,639 $88,269,598 $93,806,814 $619,414,838
HOA and CAM $6,300 $7,860,513 $12,146,785 $15,767,011 $22,103,336 $24,122,979 $28,150,398 $30,606,159 $30,606,159 $30,606,159 $34,257,537 $236,227,035

Residential Revenue $1,137,738,809 $345,715,321 $681,636,838 $715,790,338 $283,439,149 $369,664,978 $356,363,879 $116,304,797 $118,875,757 $1,198,993,005 $5,324,522,872
Other Rental

Commercial/Retail $3,253,420 $4,955,714 $6,778,959 $9,685,488 $11,341,438 $13,177,377 $15,334,030 $15,794,051 $16,267,873 $18,947,182 $115,535,532
Office $7,741,203 $15,153,939 $18,285,606 $27,970,852 $28,809,977 $38,648,452 $39,807,906 $41,002,143 $42,232,207 $43,499,173 $303,151,457
Hotel/Covention Center $6,526,920 $9,334,708 $11,242,755 $11,799,777 $12,174,416 $12,539,648 $12,915,837 $76,534,059

Other Revenue $10,994,622 $20,109,652 $25,064,565 $44,183,260 $49,486,123 $63,068,584 $66,941,712 $68,970,609 $71,039,728 $75,362,193 $495,221,048
Total Inflows $30,000,000 $1,148,733,431 $365,824,974 $706,701,402 $759,973,598 $332,925,271 $432,733,562 $423,305,592 $185,275,407 $189,915,484 $1,274,355,198 $5,849,743,920
Cost

Land Acquisition $15,000,000 $15,000,000 $15,000,000
Soft Costs $50,000,000 $15,000,000 $30,000,000 $5,000,000 $50,000,000
Residential Development $343,502,123 $100,315,592 $204,681,448 $219,642,164 $81,660,140 $94,881,781 $105,340,678 $0 $0 $416,159,088 $1,566,183,014

Less (Community Bond) ($25,000) ($15,761,078) ($5,626,013) ($8,401,493) ($10,238,078) ($4,007,228) ($4,794,546) ($4,872,542) $0 $0 ($12,336,612) ($66,037,592)
Escrow and Fees 3.50% $38,990,264 $10,680,719 $22,053,663 $22,403,392 $6,981,794 $9,329,069 $8,489,431 $0 $0 $37,482,503 $156,410,835

Commercial/Retail Development $8,133,550 $4,011,728 $4,186,434 $6,757,902 $3,413,463 $3,739,240 $4,403,329 $0 $0 $5,478,184 $40,123,830
Office Development $19,353,007 $17,951,250 $6,692,623 $22,841,694 $0 $22,435,439 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89,274,012
Rental Unit Maintenance 55.00% $8,728,910 $15,622,826 $19,670,836 $29,474,541 $32,909,990 $41,233,371 $45,761,409 $47,134,251 $48,548,279 $51,593,748 $340,678,161
HOA/CAM Maintenance 100.00% $7,860,513 $12,146,785 $15,767,011 $22,103,336 $24,122,979 $28,150,398 $30,606,159 $30,606,159 $30,606,159 $34,257,537 $236,227,035
Commercial/Retail Maintenace 55.00% $1,789,381 $2,725,643 $3,728,427 $5,327,019 $6,237,791 $7,247,557 $8,433,717 $8,686,728 $8,947,330 $10,420,950 $63,544,543
Office Maintenace 55.00% $4,257,661 $8,334,666 $10,057,083 $15,383,968 $15,845,487 $21,256,649 $21,894,348 $22,551,179 $23,227,714 $23,924,545 $166,733,301
Marketing Expenses 1.50% $6,703,321 $6,703,321 $6,703,321 $6,703,321 $6,703,321 $6,703,321 $6,703,321 $6,703,321 $6,703,321 $6,703,321 $67,033,215
Community General Development $16,666,667 $29,166,667 $29,166,667 $106,744,838 $0 $1 $0 $12,500,000 $12,500,000 $0 $206,744,839

Natural Zone $25,000,000 $8,333,333 $8,333,333 $8,333,333 $25,000,000
Parks $25,000,000 $8,333,333 $8,333,333 $8,333,333 $25,000,000
School $25,000,000 $12,500,000 $12,500,000 $25,000,000
Hotel/Covention Center $106,744,838 $106,744,838 $106,744,838
Hospital $1 $1 $1
Dryland Forest $25,000,000 $12,500,000 $12,500,000 $25,000,000

Infrastructure $50,000,000 $15,000,000 $3,888,889 $3,888,889 $3,888,889 $3,888,889 $3,888,889 $3,888,889 $3,888,889 $3,888,889 $3,888,889 $50,000,000
Water Waste Treatment $30,000,000 $30,000,000 $30,000,000
Industrial $25,000,000 $8,333,333 $8,333,333 $8,333,333 $25,000,000

Total Outflows $30,000,000 $485,224,319 $210,922,072 $318,194,910 $451,032,986 $177,756,626 $234,071,168 $268,982,072 $140,403,860 $142,755,025 $577,572,153 $3,036,915,193

Net Cash Flow $0 $663,509,112 $154,902,901 $388,506,492 $308,940,612 $155,168,645 $198,662,394 $154,323,520 $44,871,546 $47,160,459 $696,783,045 $2,812,828,728

Cumulative Net Cash Flow $0 $663,509,112 $818,412,014 $1,206,918,506 $1,515,859,118 $1,671,027,763 $1,869,690,157 $2,024,013,677 $2,068,885,223 $2,116,045,683 $2,812,828,728

This presentation is an assessment and estimate of costs and revenues as of today.  These numbers are subject to adjustment as final bids and timelines are received, and contractual commitments are made.